NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

RESTRICTED TENDER NOTICE NO.....

Dated, Imphal, the 17th Jane, 2019

SI.No.	Name of work(s)	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time allowed
2.	Renovation of existing Bamboo Workshop LHs- 9,10&11 for Faculty/Staff Rooms and Facilities of Computer Science & Engg (CSE) Dept., NIT Manipur, Langol Campus, Imphal (W)		Rs. 22,000/-		1 (ore) month)

Tender will be opened in the office of the undersigned at 11.00 a.m. on the same day in presence of the tenderer(s) or their authorized agents. The Contractor(s) should submit their tender to the undersigned on Upto 11.00 a.m. the following documents should be submitted along with the tender(s):

1) Valid income, sales tax clearance Certificates, GST Registration Certificate.

2) Identity photograph.

The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept as part of tender or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The tenders should be accompanied with earnest money in the form of D-at-call/DD/Banker Cheque from any schedule Bank of India guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India located in Imphal.

Registrar (i/c) NIT Manipur

Dated, Imphal, the.....

Endt.No. Director/Registrar Copy to:-

- 1) Dean (P&D)
- 2) Institute Engg. Cell
- 3) Account section
- 4) Shri.....
- 5) Shri.....
- 6) CF/GF

Sold to Date of Issue

Cost of attender Form:-Date of Opening

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER FOR WORKS

I/we hereby tender on behalf of the National Institute of Technology for the execution of work specified in the underwritten memorandum at % (below/above) the rates entered in the Schedule mentioned in Rule-1 and in accordance with all respect with the specification design & drawing also in Clause-II of the condition of contract and with such materials as provided by and in all other respects in accordance with such conditions so far applicable.

MEMORANDUM

(a)	General	-	Renovation of existing Bamboo Workshop LHs-9,10&11 for Faculty/Staff
	description		Rooms and Facilities of Computer Science & Engg (CSE) Dept., NIT
			Manipur, Langol Campus, Imphal (W)
(b)	Estimated cost	-	Rs. 10, 82,728

- Earnest Money (c)
- Security Deposit (d) :
 - i) In case of works costing up to RS. 1.00 lakh, 15% of the estimated cost of the work put to tender.
 - ii) In case of works costing more than Rs. 1.00 lakh and up to 2.00 lakhs, 15% of the first Rs. 1.00 lakh and 101/4 % on the balance of estimated coat of the work put to tender.
 - iii) In case of works costing more than Rs. 2.00 lakhs, 15% of the first Rs. 1.00 lakh and 101/4 % on the next Rs. 1.00 lakh and 7.5% on the balance of estimated cost of the work put to tender subject to a maximum of Rs 1.50 lakhs only.

The Security Deposited will be collected by deduction from the running bills of the contractor at the rate mentioned above and the earnest money, if deposited in cash at the time of tender, will also be treated as part of security deposit. The security deposit will also be accepted in cash or in the form of Government Securities and Fixed Deposit Receipt and Guarantee Bond of Scheduled Banks and State Bank of India.

Time allowed for the work from the 7th day after the date of written order to (e)

commend.....months.

Should this tender be accepted, in whole or in part, I/we hereby agree

- To abide by and fulfil all the terms and provisions of the said conditions annexed hereto i) and all the terms and provisions contained in notice inviting tenders so far applicable, and/or in default thereof to forfeit and pay to the or his successors in office, the sum of money mentioned in the said conditions. A sum of Rs..... is hereby forwarded in cash/Treasury Challan/Deposit-at-Call/Receipt of a Scheduled Bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India as earnest money. If I/we fail to commence the work specified in the above Memorandum, I/we agree that the said Governor or his successors in office shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy be by him towards security deposit mentioned against Clause(B) of the above mentioned Memorandum;
- To exclude all the works referred to in the tender documents upon the terms and conditions ii) contained or referred to therein and carry out deviations as may be ordered up to a maximum of 30(thirty) percent, hereinafter referred to deviation limit at rates quoted in the tender document and accordance with the provisions

	contained in Clause12A of the tender form.
Dated,	Day of
Witness** Address	
Occupation	

*Signature of Contractor/Agency

20...

PWD.Form-8

The above mentioned tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the National Institute of Technology Manipur

Dated,

Day of

20...

Signature of Officer

National institute of technology manipur

State Branch Name of work	:- :- :-	ManipurDivision:-Director/RegistrarNITMSub-Division:-No.Renovation of existing Bamboo Workshop LHs-9,10&11 for Faculty/Staff Rooms andFacilities of Computer Science & Engg (CSE) Dept., NIT Manipur, Langol Campus,Imphal (W)
Major Head	:-	
Sub-Major	:-	
Minor Head	;-	
Sub-Head	:-	
Detailed	:-	
Head		
Object Head	:-	

Estimate framed by the IEC Incharge, Director/Registrar NIT Manipur, for a probable cost of Rs...... only.

<u>REPORT</u>

HISTORY: - This detailed estimate amounting to Rs..... only has been framed to meet the probable cost of the above cited work.

Design & Scope	:-	
Rate	:-	MSR 2017
Cost	:-	Rs.
Method	:-	By contract
Land-	:-	e
Time	:-	1 month
T&P	:-	
W/C Estt.	:-	

Registrar NIT Manipur

TOR (Term of Reference)

SECTION -1

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

Imphal the

No: NITM.21/Engg/Tender/19-20/1 The Registrar, NIT Manipur on behalf of Director, NIT Manipur invites item rate tenders from approved and eligible Contractors, Joint Venture (JV) firms registered with CPWD/ PWD /BRO/ NBCC/ NEEPCO/ NHPC & Other Public Sector Enterprises for the stated work fully funded by TEQIP.

						T' 1	0 · CD'1
	Name of work	Tender	Earnest	Time	Last date	Time and	Cost of Bid
on rk		cost	Money	allowed for	and time	date of	Document
wo				completion	for receipt	opening of	
Location of work					oftender	tender	
					form		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
NITM Langol campus	Renovation of existing Bamboo Workshop LHs-9,10&11 for Faculty/Staff Rooms and Facilities of Computer Science & Engg (CSE) Dept., NIT Manipur, Langol Campus, Imphal (W)	10,82,728	21,600	One month	20 ′0 7 /2019	≱ 4/0 7 /2019	NIL

The tender procurement cost and EMD as mentioned above for each work may be made by demand draft/Deposit at call receipt drawn in the favour of Director, NIT Manipur payable at Bank of Baroda, NITM Langol campus. The earnest money for the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the day of bid opening.

The authorized tender documents are available in the institute's website. It is compulsory for the Bidder, at his own cost, responsibility and risk, to visit, examine and familiarize himself with the site of works and its surroundings including source of earth, water, aggregates etc. before submitting the bid

If necessary a Pre-bid meeting may be held which will be notified with tentative venue at the Office of Dean (P&D), NITM Langol Campus.

Other details and information may be had from the o/o Institute Engineering Cell (ITB, Declarations, etc.) and referred to the enclosed CPWD/PWD Contract Agreement RRs

Registrar NITM For and On behalf of Director, NITM

~	ABSTRACT OF COST				
Name	of Work: Renovation of Existing Bamboo Workshop LHs-9, 10 & 11	for Faculty/Sta	aff Rooms and F	acilities	
	of Computer Science & Engg (CSE) Dept., NIT Manipur, I	Langol Campu	s, Imphal (W)		
SI. No	Description of Work Items	Area (sqm) / Vol (cum)	Rate (per sqm / cum)	Amount	Remarks
		(sqm / cum)	(Rs)	(Rs)	
1	Demolition below G.L.upto 1m depth and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 m lead. (i) Unreinforced Cement Concrete upto 15 cm thickness	121.84	1094.80	133387.70	MSR 2017 (Item 13.1.1)
2	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption's less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4(1 cement: 4 coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. (1) Size of Tile 600x600 mm (Double charged) (1.2) Branded	119.85	Rs. 1,486.00	178097.10	MSR 2017 (Ite 9.31.1.2)
3	Providing wood works in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows & other frames, wrought framed & fixed in position (i) Local best quality (a) Uningthou	2.35	44138.10	103680.40	Framework fo Partition MSR 2017 (Item 7.1.2)
4	Providing Wood Polymer Composite Board Alstome Eco board - Fire Resistant (v) 16mm thick (a) long wall(s)	124.74	568.44	70907.21	MSR 2017 [Basic Rales - itc S1A - 39(v)]
5	Providing wood works in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows & other frames, wrought framed & fixed in position (i) Local best quality (a) Uningthou	3.39	44138.10	149760.57	Framework fo Ceiling MSR 2017 (Item 7.1.2)
6	Providing & fixing 12 mm thick insulating board (of approved make) ceiling with wooden beading 62 mm x 12 mm of Uningthou wood (Frame work for base to be paid separately)		1832.9	219673.07	MSR 2017 (Item 10.43)
1915	(A) Total (A)	e de la contra de la		855506.04	
	(+) 12% cost escalation & overhead charges			102660.72	
	Total (B)			958166.76	
	(C) Labour Cess @1% (of B)			9581.67	
	(D) GST @12% (of B)			114980.01	
	(E) Grand Total			1082728.44	

say Rs 10,82,728/_

W.

×